: P97000260	53
CSC THE MUTTER STATES	
ACCOUNT NO. : 07210000032	
<b>REFERENCE : 266505 125193A</b>	
AUTHORIZATION : Paris Prais	
COST LIMIT : \$ 70.00	
ORDER DATE : February 20, 1997	
ORDER TIME : 9:42 AM	
ORDER NO. : 266505-005 20000	20933428
CUSTOMER NO: 125193A	97 SEC
CUSTOMER: Ms. Yvonne Cabrera CONCEPCION SEXTON & URDANETA	FILE FEB 20
Suite 1015 999 Ponce De Leon Boulevard Coral Gables, FL 33134	ED EE.FLOR
DOMESTIC FILING	
NAME: PROGRESSIVE OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, INC.	DIVISICN C
EFFECTIVE DATE:	H CF C
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	2 TODUTED 97 FEB 20 IMIT: 41 ASIGN OF CONFORMION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
CERTIFIED COPY XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CONTACT PERSON: Susana Romagosa EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	
W97-4206 KR 2-20	
K.R. MAR 2 4 1997	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

February 20, 1997

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2607 RESUBNI Please give original submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: PROGRESSIVE OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, INC. Ref. Number: W97000004206

We have received your document for PROGRESSIVE OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$70.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The document must contain written acceptance by the registered agent, (i.e. "I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation"); and the registered agent's signature.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6932.

Kimberly Rolfe Document Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00009231

RECEIVED 97 MAR 24 PH 1:08 Division of corporation

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

## PROGRESSIVE OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, INC.

SECRETE 20 PH IS In compliance with the requirements of Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes (the "Florida Business Corporation Act"), the undersigned, being a natural person, does hereby act as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of organizing a business corporation.

### **ARTICLE I**

### NAME

The name of the corporation (hereinafter the "Corporation") is Progressive Outdoor Equipment, Inc.

## ARTICLE II

### ADDRESS

The street address and the mailing address of the Corporation is 13210 S.W. 49th Street, Miami, Florida 33175.

### ARTICLE III

#### DURATION

The duration of the Corporation shall be perpetual.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### PURPOSE

The purpose of this Corporation shall be to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE V

#### CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock which this Corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares of common stock having par value of \$.01 per share.

## **ARTICLE VI**

## REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the Corporation's registered office shall be 13210 S.W. 49 Street, Miami, Florida 33175 and the registered agent for the Corporation at that address shall be Eduardo G. Concepcion.

## ARTICLE VII

### INCORPORATOR

The name and steet address of the Incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is:

Name

Address

Eduardo G. Concepcion

13210 S.W. 49th Street Miami, Florida 33175

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>19</u> day of <u>February</u>, 1997.

uardo G. Concepcion

# Certificate Designating Registered Agent and Registered Office for Service of Process of PROGRESSIVE OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT, INC.

In compliance with Section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted:

That Progressive Outdoor Equipment, Inc., desiring to organize or qualify under the laws of the State of Florida, has named Eduardo G. Concepcion, a natural person, whose address is 13210 S.W. 49th Street, Miami, Florida 33175, as its agent to accept service of process within Florida.

Dated: March <u>#/</u>, 1997

ardo G. Concepcion

Incorporator

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all Statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Dated: March // , 1997

Concepcion

FEB 20 FE PH ... ယ္ထ